
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

21 

83 

511 

1 

38 

8 

877 

48 

32 

699 

127 

833 

221 

195 

86 

14 

13 

268 

712 

76 

100 

211 

17 

68 

67 

135 

247 

30 

2 

223 

159 

39 

90 

28 

334 

891 

51 

121 

Name 

SCHÜRMANN Michael 

ZANDER Sebastian 

DOBLER Artur 

FAST SERVICE 

VOLK Steven 

HARTMANN Philipp 

BERTRAM Christian 

KOHLER Markus 

VOLK Marvin 

WILLKOMM Nico 

KESSLER Alexander 

SONDER Dominik 

AUSTERMANN Michael 

FRANKE Torsten 

WALTER Peter 

BULDANLI Hakan 

BERCHERMEIER Christoph 

WEILER Alexander 

GRAF Maximilian 

KAISER Dirk 

KNUBEL Rudolf 

FRAHM Florian 

BERGER Rafael 

HÄMMERLING Jens 

GRILLO Jean-Pierre 

EDENHOFNER Robert 

JONKE Marius 

SCHÖNMEIER Vitali 

SCHMID Andreas 

ALTAY Selim 

TRENGLER Norbert 

KNUTZEN Malte 

BOHRY Erik 

BENDER Patrick 

SCHUBERT Stephan 

JUNG Andreé 

HÜBEL Danny 

DOPFER Stefan 

Best Tm 

1:31.850 

1:33.050 

1:33.220 

1:33.498 

1:33.611 

1:33.923 

1:34.002 

1:34.355 

1:34.967 

1:34.993 

1:35.747 

1:35.883 

1:36.388 

1:36.464 

1:36.493 

1:36.497 

1:36.586 

1:36.657 

1:36.984 

1:37.102 

1:37.195 

1:37.405 

1:37.636 

1:37.763 

1:37.828 

1:38.337 

1:38.635 

1:38.779 

1:38.945 

1:38.987 

1:39.078 

1:39.189 

1:39.210 

1:39.579 

1:39.597 

1:39.632 

1:39.935 

1:40.043 

Diff 

1.200 

1.370 

1.648 

1.761 

2.073 

2.152 

2.505 

3.117 

3.143 

3.897 

4.033 

4.538 

4.614 

4.643 

4.647 

4.736 

4.807 

5.134 

5.252 

5.345 

5.555 

5.786 

5.913 

5.978 

6.487 

6.785 

6.929 

7.095 

7.137 

7.228 

7.339 

7.360 

7.729 

7.747 

7.782 

8.085 

8.193 

Best Speed 

163,362 

161,255 

160,961 

160,483 

160,289 

159,756 

159,622 

159,025 

158,000 

157,957 

156,713 

156,491 

155,671 

155,548 

155,501 

155,495 

155,352 

155,238 

154,714 

154,526 

154,378 

154,045 

153,681 

153,481 

153,379 

152,585 

152,124 

151,903 

151,648 

151,584 

151,444 

151,275 

151,243 

150,682 

150,655 

150,602 

150,146 

149,984 

In Lap 

12 

34 

6 

36 

66 

6 

13 

19 

29 

33 

4 

23 

43 

23 

30 

14 

47 

37 

27 

1 

26 

4 

17 

33 

13 

38 

23 

22 

38 

9 

29 

4 

27 

27 

52 

28 

31 

41 

2nd Best 

1:32.306 

1:33.380 

1:34.172 

1:33.909 

1:33.951 

1:33.933 

1:35.148 

1:34.501 

1:35.328 

1:35.025 

1:35.861 

1:36.798 

1:36.453 

1:37.473 

1:36.604 

1:36.995 

1:36.933 

1:37.578 

1:37.242 

1:37.763 

1:37.420 

1:38.320 

1:37.667 

1:37.813 

1:37.886 

1:38.355 

1:39.004 

1:38.901 

1:39.138 

1:40.394 

1:39.103 

1:40.094 

1:39.387 

1:39.647 

1:39.777 

1:40.455 

1:40.079 

1:40.165 

Class 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Mittel 

Schnell 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7.6.2023. 17:00:15 

www.grabarsport.hr Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

FAST BIKE SERVICE 2023. 

07.06.2023. 

Practice 

Practice started at 9:00:00 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

7.6.2023. 09:00 

Page 1/4 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

No. 

475 

66 

45 

27 

541 

92 

65 

36 

89 

465 

392 

473 

35 

44 

469 

42 

47 

131 

196 

15 

20 

169 

603 

570 

96 

666 

41 

24 

198 

69 

969 

10 

675 

123 

377 

49 

309 

29 

Name 

KROWKA Robert 

BREUER Marc-Philip 

JOECKS Philipp 

HALLWAX Armin 

HASLAUER Helmut 

HOCKE Marcel 

KATZWINKEL André 

FUCHS Dennis 

FLOULIS Nikolaos 

WISCHNEWSKI Andreas 

SORGNER Nicolas 

BUSCHMANN Jörg 

SCHWARZ Kevin 

KLEMMER Robin 

LOOS Frank 

WEIGAND Jochen 

LANGENBACH Kevin 

MALKMUS Jörg 

HEIL Fabian 

KUMMER Wolfgang 

STEGNER Michael 

HEIL Holger 

GIEMSA Arkadiusz 

HINZMANN Peter 

GAST Tobias 

MÜLLER Benedikt 

BAHLMANN Dido 

GERHARDT Roland 

ADOLF Adrian 

GERHARDT Nils 

HUBER Markus 

ENGELMANN Jürgen 

RÖDIG Andreas 

FEDER Kay 

KIEL Reinhard 

ENGELMANN Timo 

BUCHHOLZ Marcel 

KABISCH André 

Best Tm 

1:40.066 

1:40.136 

1:40.197 

1:40.223 

1:40.316 

1:40.403 

1:40.707 

1:40.807 

1:40.873 

1:41.006 

1:41.161 

1:41.213 

1:41.316 

1:41.356 

1:41.764 

1:41.900 

1:41.941 

1:42.103 

1:42.216 

1:42.394 

1:42.906 

1:43.228 

1:43.298 

1:43.344 

1:43.484 

1:43.678 

1:44.055 

1:44.082 

1:44.382 

1:44.614 

1:44.689 

1:44.701 

1:45.074 

1:45.110 

1:45.174 

1:45.184 

1:45.460 

1:45.523 

Diff 

8.216 

8.286 

8.347 

8.373 

8.466 

8.553 

8.857 

8.957 

9.023 

9.156 

9.311 

9.363 

9.466 

9.506 

9.914 

10.050 

10.091 

10.253 

10.366 

10.544 

11.056 

11.378 

11.448 

11.494 

11.634 

11.828 

12.205 

12.232 

12.532 

12.764 

12.839 

12.851 

13.224 

13.260 

13.324 

13.334 

13.610 

13.673 

Best Speed 

149,949 

149,844 

149,753 

149,714 

149,575 

149,446 

148,995 

148,847 

148,749 

148,554 

148,326 

148,250 

148,099 

148,041 

147,447 

147,250 

147,191 

146,957 

146,795 

146,540 

145,811 

145,356 

145,257 

145,193 

144,996 

144,725 

144,201 

144,163 

143,749 

143,430 

143,327 

143,311 

142,802 

142,753 

142,666 

142,653 

142,280 

142,195 

In Lap 

17 

29 

30 

12 

36 

16 

6 

6 

22 

9 

15 

9 

30 

21 

33 

36 

24 

40 

20 

19 

24 

40 

56 

19 

37 

71 

25 

2 

17 

17 

30 

50 

20 

37 

28 

38 

34 

17 

2nd Best 

1:40.553 

1:41.634 

1:40.362 

1:40.352 

1:40.500 

1:40.699 

1:41.411 

1:40.950 

1:41.232 

1:41.600 

1:41.299 

1:41.411 

1:41.453 

1:41.506 

1:41.986 

1:43.086 

1:41.972 

1:42.113 

1:42.326 

1:42.473 

1:44.054 

1:43.875 

1:43.934 

1:43.830 

1:43.876 

1:44.471 

1:45.098 

1:44.190 

1:45.819 

1:45.991 

1:44.743 

1:45.412 

1:45.489 

1:45.480 

1:45.853 

1:46.151 

1:45.657 

1:46.176 

Class 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Schnell 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Schnell 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Schnell 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Schnell 

Mittel 

Schnell 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Schnell 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Mittel 
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Pos 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

No. 

403 

999 

19 

34 

419 

31 

98 

213 

965 

88 

77 

73 

404 

57 

187 

16 

994 

197 

145 

575 

252 

3 

6 

59 

63 

4 

7 

993 

779 

37 

9 

26 

22 

99 

269 

12 

40 

101 

Name 

OSTERMEIER Lothar 

REICHL Wolfgang 

KREUZER Thomas 

RUDLOF Horst 

RIESSBERGER Wolfgang 

MAYR Wolfgang 

SCHWARZ Falk 

WIENEN Frederik 

SCHLEGEL Wolfgang 

RYSZ Michal 

D'ALOIA Marco 

SCHULER Mirko 

GANSER Markus 

BLUM Matthias 

ZÖLLER Daniel 

MÜGGE Nico 

BAMBERG Marius 

LUDEWIG Klaus-Peter 

VOGT Karsten 

HOFRICHER Jürgen 

PFEFFER Thorsten 

BRECHFELD Jürgen 

MÜGGE Michael 

WIPPERMANN Rolf 

PÜLLEN Roland 

RÖTHIG Anima 

SANKER Karsten 

TRÄNKLE Dominik 

WÄGELE Stefan 

KIS Tibor 

BLÖMER Hubert 

SCHLEICH Otto 

BLASZYK Jürgen 

WEISSER Saskia 

WILMS Nico 

TEUBER Fabian 

ZAJKOWSKI Peter 

WICHTLENDAHL Jens 

Best Tm 

1:45.559 

1:45.910 

1:45.944 

1:45.993 

1:46.274 

1:46.313 

1:46.353 

1:46.438 

1:47.006 

1:47.037 

1:47.105 

1:47.519 

1:47.616 

1:47.709 

1:47.806 

1:47.940 

1:48.701 

1:49.410 

1:50.063 

1:51.136 

1:51.334 

1:51.463 

1:51.532 

1:51.591 

1:51.748 

1:51.756 

1:51.862 

1:52.071 

1:52.368 

1:52.442 

1:53.440 

1:53.683 

1:53.696 

1:53.913 

1:53.943 

1:54.861 

1:55.048 

1:55.446 

Diff 

13.709 

14.060 

14.094 

14.143 

14.424 

14.463 

14.503 

14.588 

15.156 

15.187 

15.255 

15.669 

15.766 

15.859 

15.956 

16.090 

16.851 

17.560 

18.213 

19.286 

19.484 

19.613 

19.682 

19.741 

19.898 

19.906 

20.012 

20.221 

20.518 

20.592 

21.590 

21.833 

21.846 

22.063 

22.093 

23.011 

23.198 

23.596 

Best Speed 

142,146 

141,675 

141,630 

141,564 

141,190 

141,138 

141,085 

140,972 

140,224 

140,183 

140,094 

139,555 

139,429 

139,309 

139,183 

139,011 

138,037 

137,143 

136,329 

135,013 

134,773 

134,617 

134,534 

134,462 

134,274 

134,264 

134,137 

133,887 

133,533 

133,445 

132,271 

131,988 

131,973 

131,722 

131,687 

130,634 

130,422 

129,972 

In Lap 

34 

24 

48 

30 

11 

19 

12 

14 

17 

51 

24 

34 

15 

52 

46 

32 

6 

35 

41 

22 

18 

29 

34 

38 

28 

36 

24 

19 

38 

34 

20 

7 

5 

48 

10 

16 

59 

12 

2nd Best 

1:45.838 

1:45.996 

1:46.117 

1:46.168 

1:47.098 

1:46.350 

1:46.693 

1:46.937 

1:47.963 

1:47.438 

1:47.640 

1:47.604 

1:48.474 

1:47.791 

1:47.903 

1:49.952 

1:49.326 

1:50.415 

1:51.215 

1:51.719 

1:51.717 

1:51.533 

1:51.675 

1:51.860 

1:52.152 

1:52.515 

1:51.887 

1:53.405 

1:52.765 

1:53.541 

1:58.073 

1:54.484 

1:55.904 

1:54.051 

1:54.606 

1:55.860 

1:55.223 

1:56.647 

Class 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 
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Pos 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

No. 

888 

11 

245 

46 

75 

33 

112 

903 

55 

62 

80 

313 

154 

405 

995 

50 

996 

305 

93 

708 

Name 

SEITZ Michael 

SIEFER Marc 

SCHLOSSER Nina 

ROSSITTO Giuseppe 

RUCHARZ Andrea 

VOLK Heinz-Peter 

FEDER Gabriele 

OTTO Ernst 

ROGERS Melanie 

SCHWARZ Mario 

DITTMER Oliver 

RISS Viktor 

STRAßER Erna 

MANTEI Jennifer 

EIFERT Marvin 

BUDDE Stephanie 

GROSPITZ Frank 

MIKOLAI David 

RUDLOF India 

WÄGELE Marco 

Best Tm 

1:55.462 

1:55.525 

1:56.133 

1:56.144 

1:56.210 

1:56.838 

1:57.677 

1:58.220 

1:58.274 

1:58.676 

1:58.851 

1:59.402 

2:01.726 

2:01.887 

2:02.640 

2:03.331 

2:06.755 

2:14.002 

2:24.199 

Diff 

23.612 

23.675 

24.283 

24.294 

24.360 

24.988 

25.827 

26.370 

26.424 

26.826 

27.001 

27.552 

29.876 

30.037 

30.790 

31.481 

34.905 

42.152 

52.349 

Best Speed 

129,954 

129,884 

129,204 

129,191 

129,118 

128,424 

127,508 

126,923 

126,865 

126,435 

126,249 

125,666 

123,267 

123,104 

122,348 

121,663 

118,376 

111,974 

104,056 

- 

In Lap 

8 

13 

13 

29 

2 

17 

8 

20 

27 

36 

14 

14 

40 

25 

7 

2 

11 

17 

32 

0 

2nd Best 

1:56.351 

1:55.637 

1:57.097 

1:56.242 

1:59.926 

1:58.818 

1:58.617 

1:58.971 

1:59.177 

2:00.327 

1:59.778 

2:00.762 

2:02.318 

2:02.183 

2:02.681 

2:12.015 

2:09.657 

2:15.308 

2:24.264 

Class 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Mittel 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 

Beginner 
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